	11-19-2003	
	(RCV. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	NBT Technology, Inc.	Name:Riverbed Technology, Inc Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 501 Second Street, Suite 410 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94107
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
,	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
	Other Execution Date:_09/23/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/291340; 78/291339	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) attached Yes Vo	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Amanda Pecchioni Thomipson	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
11/18/2003	GTDN11 00000058 100435 78291340	Enclosed
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
\	Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:
		1004-35
	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Amanda Pecchioni Thompson	November 12, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10/16/2003 14:23 FAX

Secretary of Deleward

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:29 PM 10/16/2003
FILED 02:22 PM 10/16/2003
SRV 030666150 - 3526204 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NBT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

NBT Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is NBT Technology, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 23, 2002, under the name of NBT Technology, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the approval of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Riverbed Technology, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

GDSYF&IN520206.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0419

10/18/2003 14:23 FAX

→ GATEWAY

Ø 003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 23rd day of September, 2003.

/s/ Jerry Kennelly
Jerry Kennelly, President

GDSVF&H\520206.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0420